Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
David J. Bayer, M. Rankine Forrester, and Joe E. Fodor, Sr.	Name: Intoximeters, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
August 5, 2004, July 20, 2004, and Execution Date(s) August 12, 2004, respectively	Street Address: 8110 Lackland Road	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Officer Address: Officerand Road	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: St. Louis	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Missouri	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 63114	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/820,492 - filed April 8, 2004, 60/462,122 - filed April 10, 2003,	B. Patent No.(s)	
and 60/525,423 - filed November 26, 2003		
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved: 3	
Name: John S. Beulick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_120.00	
Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
· ————————————————————————————————————	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Metropolitan Square	Enclosed	
Suite 2600	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: St. Louis	8. Payment Information	
State: MO Zlp: 63102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 314-621-5070		
Fax Number: 314-621-5065	b. Deposit Account Number <u>01-2384</u>	
Ernail Address: jbeulick@armstrongteasdale.com	Authorized User Name John S. Beulick	
9. Signature:	August 20, 2004	
Signature	Date	
John S. Beulick 2, 1/2 33,338 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015076 FRAME: 0915

Continuation of Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)

Recordation Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

2. Ivalue and address of receiving party(les) [continued]	
Name: Alcotek, Inc.	
Interna	l Address:
Street A	Address: 150 Hanley Industrial Court
City: S	t. Louis
State: 1	Missouri
Country	v: <u>USAZip: 63144</u>
Additio	nal name(s) & address(es) attached?

PATENT REEL: 015076 FRAME: 0916

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket No. 04819-00015

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, DAVID J. BAYER, of 7345 Bruno Ave., Richmond Heights, MO 63117, M. RANKINE FORRESTER, of 35 Glen Eagles Drive, St. Louis, MO 63124, and JOE E. FODOR, SR., of 1065 Seasons Ridge Ct., Fenton, MO 63026, (each an "Assignor") hereby irrevocably and unconditionally grant, sell, bargain, assign, transfer and convey to the Assignees (as hereinafter defined), all of Assignor's respective right, title and interest, free and clear of all liens, security interests and other encumbrances, in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the United States Patent Application filed April 8, 2004, S.N. 10/820,492, entitled HANDHELD BREATH TESTER HOUSING AND MOUTHPIECE, Docket Number 04819-00015, in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the United States Provisional Application filed April 10, 2003, S.N. 60/462,122, entitled HANDHELD BREATH TESTER HOUSING, Docket Number 04819-00014, and in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the United States Patent Application filed November 26, 2003, S.N. 60/525,423, entitled HANDHELD BREATH TESTER HOUSING, Docket Number 04819-00009, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to the Assignees, as joint owners. As used herein, "Assignees" means each of Intoximeters, Inc., a Missouri corporation ("Intoximeters"), and Alcotek, Inc., a Missouri corporation ("Alcotek") and their respective successors and assigns, such that Assignees respectively each acquire hereby an undivided and equal interest in and to the aforementioned inventions, patents, and patent applications. We, DAVID J. BAYER, M. RANKINE FORRESTER, and JOE E. FODOR, SR., also agree, upon request of the Assignees and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignees, to communicate to the Assignees, or their respective successors or assigns, or their representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignees, or their respective successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Hugust, 5 ___ 2004 July 20, 2004, 2004

<u>fu</u>kust 12.

oe E. Fodor, Sr.

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 08/20/2004

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney's Docket No. 04819-00015	
STATE OF 1.55001.) STATE OF 1.55001.) Ss. County of St. Louis County of St. Louis My Commission Expires Jul. 27, 2005 This 5 day of 1.2005. DAVID J. BAYER, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
	U. St. Secont	
STATE OF <u>Missouri</u>) ss. County of <u>St.Louis</u>) ss. This <u>20th</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2004, before RANKINE FORRESTER, to me personally known as the individual who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free	idual who executed the foregoing assignment	
My Commission Expires: 06/04/05	rine I. Ongl	
STATE OF Missour. County of St. Louis) ss. This 12th day of Augus , 2004, before E. FODOR, SR., to me personally known as the individual w	DAVID M. HOPPER Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri County of St. Louis My Commission Exp. 07/07/2007 The me personally came the above-named JOE the executed the foregoing assignment, who	

acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

PATENT REEL: 015076 FRAME: 0918